

CS DJ ADJ 284/21

NEERU SHARMA @ BABITA SHARMA Vs. SANJEEV SHARMA

23.09.2021

Matter is taken up through video conferencing via cisco webex.

Present: Sh. Nitesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

An application u/O VI R 17 CPC already moved on behalf of plaintiff. Through this application, plaintiff wants to add the relief of possession in this suit which was not there in earlier suit. I have considered the submissions of Ld. Counsel. In view of nature of amendment sought by plaintiff through this application, present application u/O VI R 17 CPC stands allowed. Amended plaint is taken on record. Let summons for settlement of issues be issued to defendant on filing of PF for **04.12.2021**.

(DR. JAGMINDER SINGH)
ADJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
23.09.2021