

1 CS DJ ADJ 284/21
NEERU SHARMA @ BABITA SHARMA Vs. SANJEEV SHARMA

04.12.2021

Present: Sh. Arvind Vashishth, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
along with plaintiff.
None for defendant no. 1.
Defendant no. 2 in person.
Sh. D.S. Dagar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.
3.

Summons to defendant no. 1 received back after service. WS along with Vakalatnama has already been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1. Let copy of the same be supplied to the opposite party. Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant no. 3. Same is taken on record. It is submitted by both the parties that the dispute is between brothers and sisters and there is likelihood of settlement.

At request, let the matter be referred to Mediation Center for **09.12.2021 at 02:00 PM**. Next date for this Court after mediation is **02.04.2022**.

(Dr. Jagminder Singh)
ADJ-03/South West
Dwarka / New Delhi
04.12.2021

At 10:40 AM

At this stage, Sh. Harsh Bahl, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 appeared before the Court. He has been apprised about today's proceedings and the next date of hearing.

(Dr. Jagminder Singh)
ADJ-03/South West
Dwarka / New Delhi
04.12.2021