

1

CS DJ ADJ 284/21

NEERU SHARMA @ BABITA SHARMA Vs. SANJEEV  
SHARMA

**02.04.2022**

Present: Sh. Arvind Vashisht, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. J.P. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.  
1.  
Defendant no. 2 in person.

Defendant no. 2 got recorded his statement in which he has stated that he is having no objection on the suit filed by the plaintiff and plaintiff may be given her legal/statutory right under the suit property/properties as per law. Therefore, he does not want to file any WS or raise any objection on the suit property. WS has already been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 wherein, he has also mentioned about other properties which is not made a subject matter of the partition in the present suit. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to go through the WS and clarify about the said properties as mentioned in the WS and file replication, if any, with advance copy to opposite party. Hence, put up for filing of the same and settlement of issues on **27.07.2022.**

**(DR. JAGMINDER SINGH)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**02.04.2022 (A)**