

18

CS DJ ADJ 284/21

NEERU SHARMA @ BABITA SHARMA Vs. SANJEEV  
SHARMA

**27.07.2022**

Present: Ms. Anshita Hooda, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Harsh Bahl, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.  
1.  
None for defendant no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has sought some more time to file replication to the WS filed on behalf of defendant no. 1. Let the replication be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for completion of pleadings and framing of issues **18.10.2022**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**27.07.2022 (A)**