

14

CS DJ ADJ 284/21

NEERU SHARMA @ BABITA SHARMA Vs. SANJEEV SHARMA

**18.10.2022**

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.  
Sh. J.P. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.

Replication has been filed today and same is taken on record. Copy of replication has been supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant. Pleadings stand completed. Admission-denial of documents has been conducted in the Court itself today. The following issues arise in the present suit:

***(I) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a preliminary decree of partition in the suit property of 100 sq. yards out of 200 sq. yards bearing no. 1506/16C, Maksudabad Colony, Najafgarh, New Delhi-43 between the plaintiff and defendants? (OPP)***

***(II) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree of permanent and mandatory injunction qua the suit property as against the defendants? (OPP)***

***(III) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree of declaration of his share in the suit property? (OPP)***

***(IV) Relief.***

No any other issue arises or is pressed for. Both parties are directed to file their list of witnesses along with affidavit of evidence of witnesses with advance copies to each other by the next date of hearing. Put up for plaintiff's evidence (PE) on **11.01.2023**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)  
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST  
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI  
18.10.2022 (A)**