

20

CS DJ ADJ 284/21

NEERU SHARMA @ BABITA SHARMA Vs. SANJEEV
SHARMA

11.01.2023

Present : None.

The matter is listed for PE.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed as none for the parties have appeared.

Plaintiff is directed to take appropriate to summons all the PWs on the next date for PE. Let summons be issued on filing of PF to all the plaintiff's witnesses as per the list of witnesses.

Put up for PE on **13.04.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
11.01.2023

At 11.35 AM

At this stage, Sh. Mahesh Kumar Shama, Id. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff Smt. Neeru Sharma and Sh. Harsh Bahl, Id. Counsel for defendant no.1 have appeared. The are apprised of the order as well as the next date.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
11.01.2023