

22

CS DJ ADJ 284/21

NEERU SHARMA @ BABITA SHARMA Vs. SANJEEV
SHARMA

13.04.2023

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave (forenoon).

Present: Ms. Neha Raghav, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Ms. Pushpalata, Ld. Counsel for Defendant
no. 1.

List of witnesses on behalf of Defendant no. 1
and evidence by way of affidavit of witnesses were filed on
11.01.2023.

As per the directions of the Ld. Presiding
Officer, put up the matter for purpose already fixed/further
proceedings on **10.07.2023**.

(Reader)
13.04.2023