

19

CS DJ ADJ 284/21

NEERU SHARMA @ BABITA SHARMA Vs. SANJEEV SHARMA

10.07.2023

Present : Sh. Onkar Roy, Id. Proxy counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff Smt. Neeru Sharma in person.
None for defendant.

Evidence by way of affidavit has already been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. List of witnesses has also been filed by defendant no.1. The same are taken on record.

None has appeared for the defendant despite repeated calls.

Be awaited as main counsel for the plaintiff is busy in some other court.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
10.07.2023

At 10.54 AM

Present : Sh.Dhruv Goel, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Harsh Behl, Id. Counsel for defendant.

Affidavit of evidence has already been filed on behalf of plaintiff.

List of witnesses be filed on behalf of defendant no.1. The same is taken on record.

Let the plaintiff file list of witnesses within 7 days with advance copy of the same to the opposite party. Advance copy is to be provided at least one week before the next date of hearing.

-2-

Let the matter now to come up for PE on **20.09.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
10.07.2023