

14

CS DJ ADJ 284/21

NEERU SHARMA @ BABITA SHARMA Vs. SANJEEV
SHARMA

20.09.2023

Present : Sh. Dhruv Goel, ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff (PW) Smt. Neeru Sharma in
person.
Sh. Harsh Behl, ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
None for defendant no.2 and 3.

PW Smt. Neeru Sharma is examined as PW-1. Her
cross examination is deferred at the request of ld. Counsel for
defendant no.1 as he has to attend some other matter in another
court.

Perusal of file reveals that list of witnesses has not
been filed. Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff undertakes to file the
same during the course of the day.

To come up for remaining PE on **12.12.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
20.09.2023