

25

CS DJ ADJ 284/21

NEERU SHARMA @ BABITA SHARMA Vs. SANJEEV SHARMA

12.12.2023

Present: Sh. Dhruv Goyal, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. J.P. Sharma and Sh. Harsh Behl, Ld.
Counsels for Defendant no. 1.

It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff that Defendant no. 3 has expired in the present matter and he wishes to file appropriate application for impleading the LR's of Defendant no. 3. Let the said application be filed within three weeks.

Put up for purpose fixed as aforesaid and further proceedings on **19.03.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
12.12.2023 (A)