

5

CS DJ ADJ 284/21

NEERU SHARMA @ BABITA SHARMA Vs. SANJEEV SHARMA

19.03.2024

Present: None.

Application not filed for impleading the LRs of Defendant no. 3 as submitted by Ld. Counsel on the previous date of hearing.

Let the said application be filed within one week.

Put up for further proceedings on **09.07.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
19.03.2024 (A)

At 10:16 AM

At this stage, Sh. Harsh Bahl, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 1 has appeared before the Court. He has been apprised about today's proceedings and the next date of hearing.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
19.03.2024 (A)

At 11:00 AM

At this stage, Ms. Sakshi Panwar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Plaintiff along with Plaintiff have appeared before the Court. They have been apprised about today's proceedings and the next date of hearing.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
19.03.2024 (A)