

3

CS DJ ADJ 284/21

NEERU SHARMA @ BABITA SHARMA Vs. SANJEEV SHARMA

09.07.2024

Present: Ms. Sakshi Panwar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Harsh Behl, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 1.

An application has been filed for impleadment of the LRs of Defendant no. 3. Same is taken on record.

It is submitted on behalf of the Plaintiff that the application may be allowed and the LRs of Defendant no. 3 be impleaded in the present suit. Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 1 has not opposed the application.

Considering the submissions made, application under Order XXII R 4 of CPC is allowed being not opposed and LRs of Defendant no. 3 are impleaded in the present suit.

Let notice of the application under Order XXII R 4 of CPC be also issued to the LRs of Defendant no. 3 on filing of PF within a week, returnable on the next date of hearing.

Application is disposed off accordingly.

Put up for PE on **17.09.2024**. Plaintiff is directed to file list of witnesses along with affidavit of evidence of witnesses within 15 days from today along with advance copy to the opposite party.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
09.07.2024 (A)