

16

CS DJ ADJ 284/21

NEERU SHARMA @ BABITA SHARMA Vs. SANJEEV SHARMA

17.09.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Harsh Bahl, Ld. Counsel for Defendant.

All the LRs of Defendant no. 3 have been served and they have been impleaded in the present suit on the last date of hearing.

As the LRs have been served, therefore, they are directed to file additional reply, if required, to the plaint within 10 days along with advance copy to the opposite party.

No steps have been taken by the Plaintiff to lead evidence. Plaintiff is directed to take necessary steps to lead evidence within two weeks along with advance copy to the opposite party.

No adverse order is being passed.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **17.12.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
17.09.2024 (A)