

24

CS DJ ADJ 284/21

NEERU SHARMA @ BABITA SHARMA Vs. SANJEEV SHARMA

**11.03.2025**

Present: Mr. Jatin Yadav, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.  
Mr. Harsh Bahl, Ld. Counsel for Defendant.

Matter is pending in mediation. List for confirmation of settlement, if any / further proceedings on **08.05.2025**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**11.03.2025 (A)**