

2

CS DJ ADJ 284/21

NEERU SHARMA @ BABITA SHARMA Vs. SANJEEV SHARMA

**08.05.2025**

Present: Mr. Ashish Kumar and Mr. Anshul Kaushik, Ld.  
Counsels for Plaintiff.  
Ms. Pushplata, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendant.

Matter could not be settled in mediation. Put up for DE on **11.08.2025**. Defendant is directed to file list of witnesses and affidavit of evidence of witnesses within 15 days from today along with advance copy to the opposite party.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**08.05.2025 (A)**